

S232622

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

AARON LEIDER,

Plaintiff and Appellant,

vs.

JOHN LEWIS, et al.,

Defendants and Appellants.

SUPREME COURT
FILED

MAR 14 2016

Frank A. McGuire Clerk

Deputy

After a Decision by the Court of Appeal, Second Appellate
District, Case No. B244414

**ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW
(RAISING ADDITIONAL ISSUES)**

CASSELMAN LAW GROUP
DAVID B. CASSELMAN, BAR NO. 81657
5567 RESEDA BOULEVARD, SUITE 330
TARZANA, CALIFORNIA 91357-7033
TELEPHONE: (818) 705-6800

ESNER, CHANG & BOYER
STUART B. ESNER, BAR NO. 105666
234 EAST COLORADO BOULEVARD, SUITE 750
PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101
TELEPHONE: (626) 535-9860

Attorneys for Cross-Appellant and Respondent AARON LEIDER

S232622

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

AARON LEIDER,

Plaintiff and Appellant,

vs.

JOHN LEWIS, et al.,

Defendants and Appellants.

After a Decision by the Court of Appeal, Second Appellate
District, Case No. B244414

**ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW
(RAISING ADDITIONAL ISSUES)**

CASSELMAN LAW GROUP
DAVID B. CASSELMAN, BAR NO. 81657
5567 RESEDA BOULEVARD, SUITE 330
TARZANA, CALIFORNIA 91357-7033
TELEPHONE: (818) 705-6800

ESNER, CHANG & BOYER
STUART B. ESNER, BAR NO. 105666
234 EAST COLORADO BOULEVARD, SUITE 750
PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101
TELEPHONE: (626) 535-9860

Attorneys for Cross-Appellant and Respondent AARON LEIDER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | <u>Page</u> |
|--|--------------------|
| I. ADDITIONAL ISSUES PRESENTED..... | 1 |
| II. WHY REVIEW NEED NOT BE GRANTED. | 2 |
| III. WHY THE ADDITIONAL ISSUES SHOULD BE | |
| CONSIDERED, IF REVIEW IS GRANTED. | 22 |
| CONCLUSION..... | 31 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

| | |
|--|--------|
| <i>Agnew v. State Bd. of Equalization</i> (1999) 21 Cal.4th 310, 321 | 5 |
| <i>Animal Legal Defense Fund v. Regents of the University of California</i> (2015) 239 Cal. App. 4th 1286 (ALDF)..... | 3 |
| <i>County of Los Angeles v. State Dep't of Public Health</i> (1958) 158 Cal.App.2d 425, 437..... | 5 |
| <i>Nathan H. Schur vs. City of Santa Monica</i> (1956) 47 Cal.2d 11..... | 2 |
| <i>People v. Farley</i> (1973) 33 Cal. App. 3d Supp. 1, 10 | 26 |
| <i>People v. Untiedt</i> (1974) 42 Cal.App.3d at 554..... | 27 |
| <i>People vs. Speegle</i> (1997) 53 Cal. App. 4th 1405..... | 26, 27 |
| <i>Tolman v. Underhill</i> (1952) 39 Cal.2d 708..... | 6 |

STATUTES

| | |
|--------------------------------------|--------|
| Civil Code § 3369..... | 2 |
| Code of Civil Procedure § 526a | passim |
| Penal Code §597f..... | 27 |
| <i>Penal Code section 597t</i> | 5 |

REGULATIONS

| | |
|--|---|
| California Code of Regulations, section 671.3, subd. (a)(10) and subd. (b)(2)(M)(1)-(2) | 5 |
